



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 CONT. PETITION NO. 131 OF 2025
IN CP/732/2023

Ganesh Nathuram Khodpe

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Mr. Milind Mhasekar The State Of Maharashtra
Through Its Secretary and Ors.

.....Respondents

.....
AND

945 CONT. PETITION NO. 138 OF 2025 IN CP/533/2022
947 CONT. PETITION NO. 140 OF 2025 IN CP/226/2022
948 CONT. PETITION NO. 141 OF 2025 IN CP/536/2022
949 CONT. PETITION NO. 142 OF 2025 IN CP/517/2023
950 CONT. PETITION NO. 143 OF 2025 IN CP/731/2023
951 CONT. PETITION NO. 144 OF 2025 IN CP/183/2024
952 CONT. PETITION NO. 145 OF 2025 IN CP/754/2023
953 CONT. PETITION NO. 146 OF 2025 IN CP/730/2023
954 CONT. PETITION NO. 147 OF 2025 IN CP/751/2023
955 CONT. PETITION NO. 148 OF 2025 IN CP/725/2023
956 CONT. PETITION NO. 149 OF 2025 IN CP/736/2023
957 CONT. PETITION NO. 150 OF 2025 IN CP/531/2022
958 CONT. PETITION NO. 151 OF 2025 IN CP/184/2024
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 152 OF 2025 IN CP/742/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 153 OF 2025 IN CP/532/2022
959 CONT. PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025 IN CP/740/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 155 OF 2025 IN CP/737/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 156 OF 2025 IN CP/653/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025 IN CP/752/2023
960 CONT. PETITION NO. 158 OF 2025 IN CP/539/2022
961 CONT. PETITION NO. 159 OF 2025 IN CP/659/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 160 OF 2025 IN CP/753/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 161 OF 2025 IN CP/724/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 162 OF 2025 IN CP/723/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 163 OF 2025 IN CP/716/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 164 OF 2025 IN CP/714/2023
962 CONT. PETITION NO. 165 OF 2025 IN CP/544/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 171 OF 2025 IN CP/535/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 168 OF 2025 IN CP/232/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 169 OF 2025 IN CP/719/2023
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 173 OF 2025 IN CP/545/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 166 OF 2025 IN CP/537/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 176 OF 2025 IN CP/534/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 170 OF 2025 IN CP/540/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 167 OF 2025 IN CP/231/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 172 OF 2025 IN CP/543/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 175 OF 2025 IN CP/538/2022
WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 174 OF 2025 IN CP/610/2022



.....
Mr. Kulkarni Pramod Ambadasrao, Advocate for the Petitioners in all
Petitions

Mr. N. S. Tekale, Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Mrs. Uma S. Bhosale, Mr. S. J. Salgare,
Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, Mr. N. S. Tekale, Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar,
Addl. GPs and AGPs for the Respondents – State in respective matters

.....
**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 06.02.2025

PER COURT :

1. Issue simple notice to the Respondents in all Petitions,
returnable on 24/02/2025.
2. Learned Addl. G.Ps / A.G.Ps waive service of notice for the
Respondents – State in respective matters.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]