



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

968 CONT. PETITION NO. 138 OF 2025
IN CP/533/2022

Anavarsing Dharmsing Padvi
VERSUS
Milind Mhasekar The State Of Maharashtra

...
969 CONT. PETITION NO. 141 OF 2025
IN CP/536/2022

Bharat Ganpat Padvi
VERSUS
Milind Mhasekar The State Of Maharashtra

...
970 CONT. PETITION NO. 147 OF 2025
IN CP/751/2023

Maula Husan Tyamboli
VERSUS
Milind Mhasekar The State Of Maharashtra

...
971 CONT. PETITION NO. 148 OF 2025
IN CP/725/2023

Kailas Tukaram Markate
VERSUS
Milind Mhasekar Through Its Secretary

...
972 CONT. PETITION NO. 149 OF 2025
IN CP/736/2023

Mahadev Uttam Fulwale
VERSUS
Milind Mhasekar The State Of Maharashtra

...
973 CONT. PETITION NO. 179 OF 2025
IN WP/10794/2023

Shankar S/o Damu Bhilare
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary



...
974 CONT. PETITION NO. 225 OF 2025
IN WP/13754/2018

Baban Sahebrao Mane Deceased Through Lrs Suresh Baban Mane
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principle Secretary

...
975 CONT. PETITION NO. 248 OF 2025

Balasaheb Shripati Munde
VERSUS
I A Kundan

...
976 CONT. PETITION NO. 252 OF 2025

Devidas Shankar Sonawane Bhil
VERSUS
Rajesh Kuma Secretary

...
977 CONT. PETITION NO. 255 OF 2025

Rushikesh Aba Thakur
VERSUS
The Stateof Maharashtra Through Its Secerator Tibal Development
Deptment Mantralya Mumbai

...
978 CONT. PETITION NO. 257 OF 2025

Murtuja S/o Kasimsaheb Mulla
VERSUS
Shri Eknath Rajaram Dawale The Secretary Rural Development
Departmentrt

...
979 CONT. PETITION NO. 259 OF 2025

Adivasi Paradhi Samaj Manila Bachat Gat
VERSUS
Government

...
980 CONT. PETITION NO. 261 OF 2025

Aadhya Krantiveer Samshersing Paradhi Adivasi Bauudeshiya
Sanstha



VERSUS
Government

...

981 CONT. PETITION NO. 268 OF 2025

Rohidas Ramji Yengade
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary

...

982 CONT. PETITION NO. 269 OF 2025

Padmin Dnyanoba Dnyaboba Sodle Padmawati Balaji Bante
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through District Collector Latur

...

983 CONT. PETITION NO. 274 OF 2025

Kishan Dattaram Panchal And Others
VERSUS
Through Secretary Sujata Saunik

...

WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 1070 OF 2024
IN RA/220/2024

Jamiloddin Khaliloddin
VERSUS
Sujata Saunik Secretary Jeneral Adminsitration Department
Mantralaya Mumbai 32

...

984 CONT. PETITION NO. 275 OF 2025

Pornima Rajesh Bhole
VERSUS
Mahatma Gandhi Vidyalaya Varangaon

...

985 CONT. PETITION NO. 276 OF 2025

Kondiba Bala Borade
VERSUS
Shri Santosh Kumar Secretary Revenue And Forest Department

...



986 CONT. PETITION NO. 277 OF 2025

Laxman Maruti Ghuge
VERSUS
Shri Sunil Chavan Secretary Water Conservation Department

...

987 CONT. PETITION NO. 278 OF 2025

Raghunath Girjaram Nage
VERSUS
Deelip Swami

...

988 CONT. PETITION NO. 279 OF 2025

Kalusing Chamarya Padavi
VERSUS
Ranjit Singh Deol

...

989 CONT. PETITION NO. 283 OF 2025

Mrs Sakhrabai Trimbak Zalke
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary

...

990 CONT. PETITION NO. 284 OF 2025

Mr Kashinath Parasram Zalke
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary

...

991 CONT. PETITION NO. 285 OF 2025

Mr. Firoz Khan S/o Gaus Khan
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

992 CONT. PETITION NO. 289 OF 2025

Vasant Eknath Ingle
VERSUS
Ranjit Singh Deol

...



993 CONT. PETITION NO. 292 OF 2025

Ashok Ramkisan Sikchi

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Urban Development
Department

...

AGP / APP for Respondents-State : Mr. N. S. Tekale, Mr. S. J.
Salgare, Ms. Kalpalata Bharaswadkar

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J. AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**

Dated : May 2, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 27.06.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

Omkar Joshi