



2025:BHC-AUG:35205-DB

1

956 cp 138-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 138 OF 2025
IN CP/533/2022**

ANAVARSING DHARMSING PADVI
VERSUS
MILIND MHASEKAR THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Mr. N. S. Tekale, AGP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 27/06/2025.

P. C. :

Returnable date extended by four weeks.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

VS Maind/-