



(1)

956 to 966 ors CP 80.2025 & 015.001
2025:BHC-AUG:35205-DB



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONT. PETITION NO. 80 OF 2025
IN WP/6219/2019**

KISAN S/O SAKHARAM THETE
VERSUS
GANESH PATIL

**CONT. PETITION NO. 138 OF 2025
IN CP/533/2022**

ANAVARSING DHARMSING PADVI
VERSUS
MILIND MHASEKAR THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

**CONT. PETITION NO. 179 OF 2025
IN WP/10794/2023**

SHANKAR S/O DAMU BHILARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY

CONT. PETITION NO. 268 OF 2025

ROHIDAS RAMJI YENGADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

CONT. PETITION NO. 279 OF 2025

KALUSING CHAMARYA PADAVI
VERSUS
RANJIT SINGH DEOL

CONT. PETITION NO. 285 OF 2025

MR. FIROZ KHAN S/O GAUS KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THRU. ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

**CONT. PETITION NO. 357 OF 2025
IN WP/2618/2022**



(2)

956 to 966 ors CP 80.2025 & U.S.U.U.I
2025:BHC-AUG:35205-DB

VINOD S/O MAHADEV NAGARKAR
VERSUS
DR RICHA BAGLA

**CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2025
IN WP/1030/2016**

BHAVNA DEVIDAS MORE
VERSUS
ANIL GAIROLA

**CONT. PETITION NO. 431 OF 2025
IN WP/1030/2016**

YOGESH NATHU BHAMRE
VERSUS
ANIL GAIROLA

**CONT. PETITION NO. 452 OF 2025
IN WP/569/2021**

BHAGYAVIDHATA JANARDHAN SALVE
VERSUS
RANJEET SING DEOL

**CONT. PETITION NO. 453 OF 2025
IN WP/581/2021**

ANAND DATTATRYA SHINDE
VERSUS
RANJEET SING DEOL

...

Mr. S.J. Salgare, Mr. S.R. Wakale, Mr. N.S. Tekale, Mrs. Uma
Bhosale, Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh AGP/APP for the State in
respective matters.

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 25 JULY 2025

ORDER:-



(3)

956 to 966 ors CP 80.2025 & UTS.UUL
2025:BHC-AUG:35205-DB

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 22.08.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE

YSK