



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2025
IN CP/533/2022**

ANAVARSING DHARMSING PADVI

VERSUS

MILIND MHASEKAR, THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A.V. Lavte, AGP for Respondent/State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.J.**

DATE : 22th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate for petitioner to take steps within a period of three weeks from today.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)